



# Amendment Protocol

## **Collaborative Agreement**

### between

### Fundación para el Futuro de Colombia

and

## **Audencia Business School**

Audencia Business School (France) and *Fundación para el Futuro de Colombia* (COLFUTURO) of the Republic of Colombia hereinafter designated as "The Parties";

#### DECLARE:

That this is its will to sign the present instrument, and they agree the present amendment is an integral part of the *Collaboration between Fundación para el Futuro de Colombia and* Audencia Business School signed by the Parties on February 18<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

### Preamble:

Since the original agreement between the Parties was signed in 2022, both Audencia Business School and COLFUTURO have worked in a highly cooperative manner for their mutual benefit. In recognition of the existing and mutual beneficial relationship between Audencia Business School and COLFUTURO, and in support of their aims of the COLFUTURO Loan Scholarship Program, the Parties agree to complement item 4 from the agreement:

#### Item 4 states:

4. Audencia Business School will provide a 35% tuition fee waiver to all eligible students admitted and enrolled in the following graduate programs:

- MSc in International Management
- MSc in Supply Chain and Purchasing Management
- Master in European and International Business Management
- MSc in Food and Agribusiness Management
- Master in Management Grande Ecole
- MSc in Management Engineering Grande Ecole
- MSc in Data Management for Finance
- Full-Time MBA

#### Amendment:

4. Audencia Business School will provide a 35% tuition fee waiver to all eligible students admitted and enrolled in the following graduate programs:

- Master in Management (Grande Ecole)
- MSc in Management Engineering (Grande Ecole)
- Masters of science (various programs available)
- Master in European and International Business Management
- International MBA

This agreement will be valid beginning in the academic year 2023/2024.

GERMAIN Christophe

Christophe Germain Dean and Director General Audencia Business School

Date: 01/02/2023 | 04:08 PST

DocuSigned by: Joinimo Catro 36A639907FE24B1...

Jeronimo Castro Jaramillo Executive Director COLFUTURO

Date: